(2.16 t/ha) were selected. 

➢ Twenty four barley lines along with one standard check BB-9 were to select early, dwarf and high 
yielding barley lines. Considering short stature and yield, two lines ISB-21018 (3.33 t/ha) and ISB-
21011 (3.14 t/ha) were selected.  

➢ One hundred and seventy one (171) barley lines with one check BB-9 were evaluated at BARI, 
Gazipur. Considering yield, yield contributing traits and earliness five lines, (ISB-20294 (3.12 
t/ha), ISB-20283 (3.10 t/ha), ISB-20229 (3.06 t/ha), ISB-20292 (3.04 t/ha) and ISB-20282 (2.76